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%BARK'NH!

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Lynn Sigman, Charlottesville Va and Valori Duff, New Boston NH

CLASS SCHEDULE
Competitors may set up any time after 8AM on Friday.
All handlers of dogs entered in USDAA trials must check-in.
Friday 8:15 - 8:40 Measuring and Check -in
Friday 8:45 General Briefing followed by walk thrus.
First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk through

Saturday and Sunday
7:00 - 7:30 a.m. Measuring & Check-in.

7:40 a.m.: General Briefing followed by walk thrus. First Dog On line immediately after walk through (this
is the first group that walked/ If the walk thru was split) or if all walked then 3 minutes for first dog
POT LUCK ON SATURDAY'!!!Il  Please bring items to share for lunch. You guys have been

awesome in the past... THANK YOU!!!
Lo has started a FB post so you can comment on what you are bringing.

Please stick around after the last scheduled class on Saturday because the FUN continues. BARK is offering
Strategic Pairs FREE to all that want to play.
Find a buddy you want to play with. It is a blast!!!!

Friday, July 20, 2018 Saturday, July 21, 2018 Sunday, July 22, 2018

Ring 1: Ring 1: Ring 1:

S/P1 Jumpers — 8/7 Entries MISC - 17/22 Entries MISC — 14/13 Entries

A/P11 Jumpers — 6/5 Entries M/P111/V Gamblers — 32/15/4 Entries | P1/S Gamblers — 6/7 Entries
M/V/PIIT Jumpers — 23/1/10 Entries | A/PIl Gamblers — 6/8 Entries PI1I/A Gamblers — 7/3 Entries

S/PI Snooker — 3/9 Entries S/P1 Gamblers — 6/8 Entries VI/PIII/M Gamblers — 4/15/26 Entries
AJ/PII Snooker — 5/3 Entries M/P1II/V Standard — 27/17/1 Entries | P1/S Standard — 9/7 Entries
M/V/IPI111 Snooker — 24/2/11 Entries A/PII Standard — 12/6 Entries PII/A Standard — 6/9 Entries
Starters/Pl Pairs 0/7 S/PI Standard - 6/7 Entries V/PIII/M Standard — 2/18/24 Entries
AJ/PII Pairs — 4/4 Entries M/PIII Pairs — 27/16 Entries PSJ/Steeplechase — 12/26 Entries
M/PII11 Pairs — 21/6 Entries A/PII Pairs - 8 Entries/3 P1/S Snooker — 5/6 Entries

S/IP1 Gamblers — 8/8 Entries S/PI Pairs — 4/2 Entries P11/A Snooker — 5/2 Entries

A/PII Gamblers — 6/5 Entries GP/PGP Qualifier — 23/9 Entries V/PI1I/M Snooker — 4/14/24 Entries
M/V/IPI11 Gamblers — 21/3/12 Entries | MC/PMC Standard — 13/1 Entries PMC/MC Jumpers — 4/14 Entries
S/PI Standard — 6/10 Entries P1/S Jumpers — 6/6 Entries

A/PII Standard — 10/3 Entries P1I/A Jumpers — 3/4 Entries
M/V/PI11 Standard — 16/1/9 Entries V/PIII/M Jumpers — 4/17/25 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 149 dogs entered in this
event with 277 entries on Friday, 300 entries on Saturday, and 351 entries on Sunday for a total of 928 entries.




Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16006

20": 2
20010
20011

22": 3
22003
22008
22017

24": 1
24007

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08005

12": 1
P12006

14": 1
P14001

16": 2
P16005
P16010

20": 2
P20010
P20020

Ring 1:

20": 1
20007

22": 3
22001
22004
22016

24": 2
24004
24010

Ring 1:

16": 2
P16004
P16008

20": 3
P20002
P20009
P20025

Running Order List
Friday, July 20, 2018

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitors

Aimee, BC, Beth Hildreth

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
competitor

Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould

Performance | Jumpers

competitor

Katie, Beagle, Carol Bolan

competitor

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan
competitor

Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
competitors

Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Advanced Jumpers

competitor

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
competitors

Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth
competitors

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

10":

10001
10002
10003

14":
14002

16":
16001
16003
16007
16008
DuBois
16010
16011
16014

20":

20008

20009
Killam

22"

22009
22013
22018
22019
22020
22023

24":

24003
24002
24005
24009

3 competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

1 competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
7 competitors
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Asian BC, Mich Powers
Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji,
JoJo,
Tuukka,

2 competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

6 competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

4 competitors
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

8":
v0800

1 competitor
1 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

8":
P0800

12":
P1200
P1200

14":
P1400
P1401

16":
P1600
Killam

20":

P2000
P2000
P2001
P2001

1 competitor

1 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

2 competitors
2 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
4 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

2 competitors
3 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel,
0 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Bill Young

1 competitor
9 Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

4 competitors

7 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
8 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
1 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

5 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois



Ring 1:

16": 1
16006

20": 1
20010

24": 1
24007

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08005

12": 1
P12006

14": 1
P14001

16": 2
P16004
P16010

20": 4
P20009
P20010
P20020
P20025

Ring 1:

14": 1
14001

16": 1
16002

20": 1
20007

22": 1
22004

24": 1
24004

Ring 1:

l6": 2
P16005
P16008

20": 1
P20002

Ring 1:

14": 1
14002

10": 3
10001
10003
10002

lé6": 8
16014
16003
16007
16009
16001

Starters Snooker

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

competitor
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor

Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Katie, Beagle, Carol Bolan

competitor

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan
competitor

Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Advanced Snooker

competitor

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitor

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
competitor

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

competitor

Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Performance Il Snooker

competitors
Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken
Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth

competitor
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Masters Snooker

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

16010
16011
16008
DuBois

22": 17
22009
22020
22013
22016
22019
22008
22023

24": 2
24003
24005

20": 3
20008

20001

20009
Killam

Ring 1:

4": 1
v04002

8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08004
P08003
P08001

16": 2
P16009
Killam
P16001

20": 3
P20011
P20004
P20015

14": 3
P14003
P14010
P14002

Ring 1:

P14001
P12006

P16004
P08005

P20009
P20025

P20010

ror

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitors
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitors

Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
competitors

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Performance | Pairs

Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Katie, Beagle, Carol Bolan

Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta



Ring 1:

20007
22016

22008
24004

Ring 1:

P16005

ror

P16008

ror

P20002
P14010

Ring 1:

10001
16003

16001
16007

16008
DuBois
16009

10002
20008

20001
20009
Killam

16010
22009

10003
22018

16014
22020

22013
24005

22019

o

24002
24009

Ring 1:

P08001
P08004

P12004

o

P16001

o

P20015
P20007

Advanced Pairs

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Performance Il Pairs

Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Masters Pairs

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performance 111 Pairs

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16006

20": 1
20010

22": 3
22003
22008
22010

24": 2
24007
24013

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08005

12": 1
P12006

14": 1
P14009

16": 2
P16005
P16010

20": 3
P20010
P20020
P20022

Ring 1:

10": 1
10002

14": 1
14001

20": 1
20007

22": 2
22004
22016

24": 1
24004

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14010

l6": 2
P16004
P16016

20": 2
P20002
P20025

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

competitor
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Aimee, BC, Beth Hildreth

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitors
Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Katie, Beagle, Carol Bolan

competitor
Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan

competitor
Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

competitors
Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

competitor
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart

competitors
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins



Ring 1: Masters Gamblers Ring 1: Starters Standard

10": 2 competitors 16": 1 competitor
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 16006 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
20": 1 competitor
14": 1 competitor 20011 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
22": 3 competitors

16": 7 competitors 22003 Aimee, BC, Beth Hildreth

16001 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas 22010 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22017 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

16009 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 24": 1 competitor

16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 24007 Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia Gould

16011 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16014 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

_ Ring 1: Performance | Standard
20": 1 competitor

20008 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 8": 1 competitor

A P08005 Katie, Beagle, Carol Bolan
22": 6 competitors

22001 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko 12": 1 competitor
22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees P12006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan
22013 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22019 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 14": 1 competitor
22020 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson P14009 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool
4 4

22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

16": 3 competitors

”o. 3
24": 4 comp§t1t9rs . P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko P16005 Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

24002 Tgcker, Laprador Bet?lever, Kathy Fade, P16010 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
24003 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 20": 4 competitors

P20002 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
. P20010 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
Rlng 1: Veterans Gamblers P20020 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P20025 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
4": 1 competitor
V04002 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

] Ring 1: Advanced Standard

8": 1 competitor
v08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers 14": 2 competitors
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

12": 1 competitor 14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

V12001 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
16": 1 competitor
N 16009 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers
20": 1 competitor

8": 2 competitors 20007 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P08001 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P08004 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola 22": 4 competitors

22001 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
12": 2 competitors 22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre 22008 Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
P12004 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool 22016 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
14": 1 competitor 24": 2 competitors
P14003 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young 24003 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24004 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
16": 2 competitors
P16001 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

P16008 Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth Rlng 1 Performance II Standard

20": 5 competitors 14": 1
P20015 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20004 Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P20007 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 16": 1
P20008 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
P20011 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

competitor
P14010 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
P16016 Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart

20": 1 competitor
P20011 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota



Ring 1: Masters Standard

10": 3 competitors

10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

16": 6 competitors

16001 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16011 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16014 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

24": 1 competitor
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22": 4 competitors

22013 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22019 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

20": 2 competitors
20001 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20008 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Ring 1:

4": 1
V04002

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08001
P08003
P08004

12": 2
P12002
P12004

20": 1
P20008

14": 2
P14002
P14003

lé": 1
P16008

Veterans Standard

competitor
Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitors
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

competitor
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitors
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

competitor
Aeden, Aussie, Linda Butterworth



Ring 1:

24": 3
24011
24010
24001

22": 17
22021
22017
22012
22009
22008
22006
22001

20": 3
20010
20006
20004

16": 3
16014
16012
16009

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20020
P20017
P20016
P20015
P20011
P20006
P20003

16": 7
P16014
P16013
P16011
P16007
P16005
P16002
P16001

14": 3
P14009
P14005
P14002

12": 4
P16017
P12010
P12004
P12001

g8": 1
P08009

Ring 1:

24": 5
24012
24006
24005

Running Order List
Saturday, July 21, 2018

MISC

competitors

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

MISC PERF

competitors

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

HD, German Coolie, Bruce Thibodeau

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

competitors

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Abel, All-American, Diane Huber

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

competitors

Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Jet, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

competitor
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24003
24001

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 13 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22020
22019
22013
22012
22018
22009
22006
22005
22002
22001

20": 3
20009
Killam

20008

20006

16": 9
16014
16013
16010
16009
16008
DuBois
16007
16004
16003
16001

14": 1
14002

10": 1
10003

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20004
P20016
P20015
P20011
P20006
P20005

16": 3
P16013
P16009
Killam
P16003

14": 1
P14007

12": 3
P12009
P12004
P12002

8": 2
P08004
P08001

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

competitors
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1:

12": 1
V12001

8": 1
v08001

4": 2
v04002
v04001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24004

22": 1
22014

20": 2
20007
20005

l6": 1
16005

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20019
P20013

16": 1
P16016

14": 2
P14010
P14004

12": 2
P12003
P12001

8": 1
P08002

Ring 1:

22": 2
22021
22008

20": 3
20011
20010
20004

l16": 1
16012

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20020
P20017
P20010

16": 3
P16015
P16011

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Hoot, Jack Russell Terrier, Abbie Tamber

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

competitor
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
competitor

Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart
competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
competitors

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
competitor

Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts

competitors

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor
Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

HD, German Coolie, Bruce Thibodeau
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

competitors
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Abel, All-American, Diane Huber

P16005

14": 1
P14009

8": 1
P08009

Ring 1:

Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

competitor
Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

competitor
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

Masters Standard

22": 12 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22020
22019
22015
22013
22012
22009
22006
22005
22002

24": 4
24012
24006
24005
24001

20": 3
20009
Killam

20008

20001

16": 6
16014
16010
16008
DuBois
16007
16003
16001

10": 2
10003
10002

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16013
P16009
Killam
P16003

14": 3
P14007
P14006
P14002

20": 4
P20016
P20015
P20006
P20005

12": 3
P12007
P12004
P12002

8": 4
P08004
P08003
P08002
P08001

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

competitors
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1:

4": 1
V04002

Ring 1:

24": 2
24004
24003

22": 3
22014
22008
22001

20": 3
20007
20006
20005

16": 2
16009
16004

14": 2
14002
14001

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20013
P20011

16": 1
P16016

14": 2
P14010
P14004

12": 1
P12003

Ring 1:

22": 2
22021
22017

20": 2
20011
20004

16": 2
16012
16005

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20020
P20017
P20010

16": 3
P16015
P16011
P16005

12": 1
P12001

Veterans Standard

competitor
Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Advanced Standard

competitors
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
competitor

Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Starters Standard

competitors
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

competitors
Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors
Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

Performance | Standard

competitors

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

HD, German Coolie, Bruce Thibodeau
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

competitors

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Abel, All-American, Diane Huber
Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

competitor

Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Ring 1:

24006
24012

10003
24005

22018
22024

22013
22019

22005
22022

20006
22023

16014
22020

20001
22015

16003
22012

16010
22009

16008
DuBois
22006

20008
20009
Killam

16001
16009

10002

ro

Ring 1:

P20011

ro

P20016
P20015

P20006
P12002

P20005
P12009

P16003
P08002

P16001
P08003

P14007
P14004

P12004

ro

P08001
P08004

Masters Pairs

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance 11 Pairs

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

Bentley,
Mickey,

Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Marlo,
Dixie,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola



20005
24004

14002
20007

14001
16004

Ring 1:

P16005

o

P14010
P12003

Ring 1:

16005
22017

20004
20010

Ring 1:

P20010

o

P12001

o

Ring 1:

22":

22024
22022
22020
22019
22014
22013
22012
22009
22008
22006
22005
22002

20": 1
20008

24": 4
24012
24006
24004
24003

14": 1
14001

Advanced Pairs

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Spice,
Olive,

Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Aussie, Kathy Horn

Sinnie,
Beasley,

Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

Performance Il Pairs

Bonney, Tosa, Annie Riecken

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog,

Heather Ferguson

Starters Pairs

Erin Schaefer
(Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

Boost, Sheltie,
Giselle, Poodle

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Performance | Pairs

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Grand Prix Qualifier

12 competitors

Zesty,
Angel,
Magic,
Sadie

BC, Sharon Wirant

BC, Wendy Crawshaw

German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
(Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Rascal Joe, All-American,
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Suzan Roberts

competitor
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitor

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally MclIntyre

10

16":

16014
16010
16007
16003
16001

Ring 1:

16":
P1601
P1600

20":
P2001

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400

12m:

5 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

2 competitors
5 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
1 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

1 competitor

6 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

3 competitors

6 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
4 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

2 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

3 competitors

P12007 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P12004 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Ring 1: Masters Challenge Standard
24": 3 competitors
24006 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24003 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
22": 7 competitors
22024 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22019 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22013 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22008 Rascal Joe, All-American, Suzan Roberts
22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16": 3 competitors
16014 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Standard
8": 1 competitor
P08002 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove



Ring 1:

16": 4
16002
16006
16009
16015

20": 2
20003
20006

22": 5
22001
22007
22012
22017
22021

24": 3
24001
24010
24011

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12004
P12010

14": 2
P14002
P14009

16": 3
P16001
P16012
P16013

20": 6
P20003
P20011
P20012
P20016
P20023
P20024

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14008
P14009

l6": 1
P16015

20": 3
P20010
P20014
P20024

Ring 1:

16": 3
16002
16006
16015

Running Order List
Sunday, July 22, 2018

MISC

competitors

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Giselle, Poodle (Standard),
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Joan Fox-Cota

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog,
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Riley, German Shepherd Dog,

Kristen Diedrich

Kristen Diedrich

MISC PERF

competitors
Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
Jet, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

competitors
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

competitors

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Swig, Aussie, Jen Chase

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors
Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase
Curly, Labrador Retriever,
Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog,

Amy Robinson

Noel Aderer

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

competitor
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Layla, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Luebbers
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Starters Gamblers

competitors

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

11

20": 2
20010
20011

22": 2
22010
22021

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08006

12": 2
P12001
P12005

14": 2
P14004
P14005

20": 2
P20018
P20019

Ring 1:

14": 1
14001

22": 1
22014

24": 1
24010

Ring 1:

4": 1
v04002

8": 2
v08001
v08002

l6": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08001
P08004
P08007
P08008

12": 2
P12004
P12008

l6": 3
P16006
P16007
P16013

20": 6
P20005
P20007
P20008
P20011
P20016
P20023

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitors
Butter, Labrador Retriever,
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Hollis McGuire

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby
competitors

Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Tessa, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Sheila McDonough

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
competitors

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitor

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

competitor

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
competitors

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
competitors

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald



Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

10":
10003

16":

16001
16003
16004
16009
16010
16014

20":
20003
20006

22":

22001
22002
22005
22007
22011
22012
22013
22019
22022
22023

24"

24001
24002
24003
24005
24006
24008
24009

1

6

2

competitor

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
competitors
Royce, Sheltie,
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Patricia Dumas

competitors
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

10 competitors

7

Ring 1:

12":
P1200

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400

16":
P1601

20":

P2001
P2001
P2002
P2002

1
1

3
5
8
9

1
5

4
0
4
1
4

Ring 1:

16":
16006
16012

20":
20011

22":

22010
22017
22021

24" :
24014
Jacobs

2

1

3

1

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performance | Standard

competitor

Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
competitors

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

competitor
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Layla, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Luebbers
Bentley, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Luebbers
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Starters Standard

competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
competitor

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitors

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor

Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer

12

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12005

16": 1
P16016

20": 4
P20011
P20013
P20018
P20023

Ring 1:

14": 1
14001

lé": 2
16004
16009

20": 2
20005
20006

22": 2
22001
22014

24": 2
24003
24004

Ring 1:

4": 1
v04002

8": 1
V08002

Ring 1:

l6": 2
P16007
P16013

14": 3
P14002
P14004
P14006

20": 5
P20001
P20005
P20008
P20015
P20016

12": 3
P12002
P12004
P12008

8": 5
P08001
P08004
P08006
P08007
P08008

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Tessa, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Sheila McDonough

competitor
Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart

competitors

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes
Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald

Advanced Standard

competitor

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
competitors

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Veterans Standard

competitor
Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitor

Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
competitors

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
competitors

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby

Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon



Ring 1:

20": 2
20001
20003

22": 9
22002
22005
22011
22012
22013
22019
22022
22023
22025

24": 17
24001
24002
24005
24006
24008
24009
24012

10": 2
10002
10003

l6": 4
16001
16003
16010
16014

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16001
P16007
P16015

20": 3
P20007
P20015
P20016

12": 3
P12002
P12005
P12009

8": 3
P08001
P08007
P08008

Ring 1:

22": 8
22002
22005
22007
22012
22013
22019
22022
22025

24": 8
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006

Masters Standard

competitors
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog,
Tucker, Labrador Retriever,
Paulie Girl, BC,
Ranger, Labrador Retriever,
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever,
Divot, Belgian Malinois,
Sinner,

Kristen Diedrich
Kathy Fardy

Dawn Kubichko

Rick Wood

Elliot Kaplan
Sandy Dusenbery

BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors
Travis, All-American,
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

Janice Pier
Carolyn Hess

competitors

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Corey, Labrador Retriever,
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Curly, Labrador Retriever,

Kathy Fardy
Amy Robinson

competitors

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Tessa, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Sheila McDonough

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
competitors

Marlo,
Becca,

Vinny,

Marcie Russell
Beth Gagnon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Jack Russell Terrier,

Steeplechase

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
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24009
24012
24014
Jacobs

20":

20002
20003
20005

14":
14001

16":

16001
16002
16003
16010
16014

10":
10002

3

1

5

1

Ring 1:

14":
P1400

16":
P1601

20":

P2001
P2001
P2002

1
8

1
5

3
0
4
4

Ring 1:

16":
16006
16012

20":

20005
20010
20011

24":
24014
Jacobs

2

3

1

Ring 1:

12":
P1200

14":
P1400

16":
P1601

20":
P2001
P2002

1
5

1
4

1
6

2
8
3

Ring 1:

lé6":
16004

24"
24004

1

1

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer
competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitor

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitors

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

competitor

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Layla, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Luebbers

Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Starters Snooker

competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
competitors

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitor

Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Tessa, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Sheila McDonough

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
competitor

Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart

competitors
Zoey, German Shepherd Dog,
Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald

Linda Hawkes

Advanced Snooker

competitor

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
competitor

Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy



Ring 1:

4": 1
v04002

8": 2
v08001
v08002

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14002
P14005

20": 4
P20005
P20011
P20015
P20016

127: 1
P12008

16": 2
P16006
P16007

8": 5
P08001
P08004
P08006
P08007
P08008

Ring 1:

24": 5
24003
24005
24006
24008
24012

20": 4
20001
20002
20003
20006

22": 9
22002
22005
22007
22012
22013
22014
22019
22022
22023

10": 1
10002

16": 5
16001
16003
16009
16010
16014

Veterans Snooker

competitor

Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

competitor

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
competitor

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
competitors
Rainey, Aussie,

Darby, Aussie,

Robin Goodman
Debi O'Keefe

competitors

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier,
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier,
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier,

Virginia Besthoff
Michael Labriola
Jill Derby

Marcie Russell
Beth Gagnon

Masters Snooker

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
competitors

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
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Ring 1:

8": 2
P08006
P08008

12": 1
P12008

20": 1
P20005

Ring 1:

16": 3
16003
16010
16014

20": 1
20003

22": 17
22002
22005
22007
22013
22019
22022
22025

24": 3
24001
24003
24006

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14008

l6": 1
P16015

20": 4
P20010
P20014
P20021
P20024

Ring 1:

le": 3
16002
16006
16012

20": 1
20010

22": 1
22017

24": 1

24014
Jacobs

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12001

20": 2
P20013

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
competitor

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
competitor

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

Performance | Jumpers

competitor

Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

competitor

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Layla, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Luebbers

Bentley, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Luebbers
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman

competitor

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
competitor

Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor

Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
competitors

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy



P20023

Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

16": 1
16004

22": 2
22001
22014

24": 1
24004

competitor

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

4": 1
V04001

8": 2
V08001
V08002

l6": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 5
P08001
P08004
P08006
P08007
P08008

12": 2
P12008
P12009

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14006

16": 2
P16006
P16007

20": 5
P20008
P20011
P20015
P20016
P20018

Ring 1:

22":

22002
22005
22007
22012
22013
22018
22019
22022
22023
22025

24": 6
24001
24003
24005
24006

competitor

Hoot, Jack Russell Terrier, Abbie Tamber
competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

competitor

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Performance 111 Jumpers

competitors

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
competitors

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
competitors

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

competitors

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes
Masters Jumpers

10 competitors

Charlie,
Bob, BC,

BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Mark Wirant

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
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24008
24012

20": 3
20002
20003
20011

16": 5
16001
16003
16009
16010
16014

10": 1
10002

Ebbets,
Sinner,

Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitors

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier



